FORM PL~PR—18A
(FORMERLY PL—PS—10A)
REVISED JULY, 1963

S

BY-LAW NUMBER....... 2165 ...,
of
THE CORPORATION OF THE...... City . ... or. North Bay

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of a Proposal and Estimate
of Costs and its Submission to the Minister of Highways for the
Province of Ontario Pursuant to an Agreement with Her Majesty
the Queen in Right of Ontario as Represented by the said Minister

Enteredinto under Section 22 of The Highway Improvement Act.

"WHEREAS a proposal and estimate of cost dated the 18% day of

August 1964 , for the construction of

being part of a highway designated as a connecting link has been
preparedfor submissiontothe Minister of Highways for the Province
of Ontario pursuant to an agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in

right of the Province of Ontarioas represented bythe said Minister."

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Council of The Corporation

of the City of North Bay

1. That the hereinbefore recited proposal and estimate of costs be
submitted tothe Minister of Highways for the Province of Ontario.
2, That the Mayor, Reeveand Clerk be and they are hereby author-
ized and directed to sign the hereinbefore recited proposal and

estimate of costs andto affixthereto the seal of the Corporation.

Passed by the Council of the Corporation of the City

of _Norbh , this__17th _ day of __August

(SEAL) = & N A ruTes




S e -
FORM PL~PR-18A (CITY OR SEPARATED TOWN)

(FORMERLY PL~PS-10A) FORM 1 APPENDIX NO
REVISED JULY, 1963

DATE JM_L_A‘96’&

PROPOSAL AND ESTIMATE OF COST FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONNECTING

178 INTHE  City OF North Bay IN THE KKKNXXEXKIK
DISTRICT) OF Nipissing

Designated Route: 178 Fisher St

Pursuant toanagreement dated the 20th day of November 19 58hereinafter
- called the agreement made between the Minister and the Corporation of the City
of North Bay and subject to the terms and conditions thereof, and subject also to
any necessary approval of the Board, under Section 64 of The Ontario Municipal Board
Act, R.S.0. 1960, Chapter 274 and amendments thereto the Corporation

(Minister or Corporation)
proposes that the following portions of highway, heretofore designated as a connecting

link, be constructed by the Corporation during +two fiscal
(Corporation or the Department)
year(s) commencing the lst day of April, 1964 namely (describe portion(s) of

street(s) to be constructed):

Fisher Street from Third Avenue to the
By-Pass #17

and illustrated on the plan or sketch attached thereto; provided construction to be in
accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Minister and the Corporation
in the manner and at a cost estimated and divided substantially as follows:

(a) Type of construction_reconstruction, widening with curb gnd gutter
(b) Length_____ 3100 lin, ft.

(c}) Width (not less than 22 feet)__L0Y

(d) Commencing at ____Third Avenue

(e) Terminating at By-Pass
(f) Total estimated cost of construction _$ A139,125.00

(g) Deduct: Items not chargeable under agreement:-
(see Form CE 9)

(1) Items to be paid by the Corporation
(Paragraph 4 of agreement) $

(II) Charged to others
(Paragraph 12 (3) of agreement)

North Bay Hydro Commission $ 375,00
Ontario Hydro $ _ 500,00
Bell Telsphone $ 1,000,000

$

(III) Charged under Part X of
The Highway Improvement Act: $

Total Deductions $ 1 825 00

(h) Estimated Cost of Construction to

be shared 75/25 $ 137,250,00
(j) Minister's share (75%) $102,937,50




-

X/ o

FORM PL—-PR—-18A

(FORMERLY PL—PS—10A)
REVISED JULY, 1963

(k) Estimated annual expenditure of Minister's share:
For fiscal year(s):

April 1,1964  to Mar. 31,1965 $_67,500,00

April 1,1965  to Mar. 31,1966 . $_35,437.50
April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $
April 1,19 to Mar. 31,19 $ $ 102,937.50

Itis understood that the estimated costis based on the best information available
at the time of submission and that no substantial increase in such cost will be undertaken

or incurred withoutthe prior written approval of the Minister, subject, where necessary,
to the approval of the Board.

THIS PROPOSAL is hereby submitted this 19th day of August
19 64 by or on behalf of the _Corporation of the City of North Bay

(Corporation gr Minigter) T
/

/

« ’ MAYOR
(SEAL)
—=. 5 N Tt (qu
CLERKS
and is hereby accepted by or on behalf of the
(Corporation or Minister)
(SEAL)

(Note: Attach a plan or sketch showing roadway lengths, widths and
returns, also a statement of the total estimated cost in detail
and a breakdown thereof showing how the Minister's share was
computed.)

S \T‘\Q\\ %\C\f\?c\ QQ?\> A
ASQ\D\T\Q\-\\‘ S"S\% - S\Q\T\’Q‘Q\ \bkx‘
‘DQP\:\\> ANARY o RENE S N Tve. V’\Qﬂa\bk_

<




FormM PL-PR-3
(FORMERLY PL~PS—-9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK inthe__City  of North Bay being Fisher Street from Third Avenue to__ By-Pgss

ESTIMATED : 'SHAREABL.E CHARGEABLE UNDER CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABLE TO
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION - EXPLANATION

GROSS COST UNDER C.,L, AGMNT, PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION OTHERS *

l. Earth excavation
(grading including
sub-excavation and
grading for side-

alks) -

W
5500 cu.yd. @ 1.15 6,325.00 6,325.00

2. Selected Granular
Base Course Class

A o
75w tons @ 1.& 12,000.00 12,000.00

3. Sand Cushion (in-
cluding granular
backfill to struc-
tures ?nd sub-
drains
5000 tons @ 1,00 5,000,00 5,000,00

4. Compaction equip-
ment rental (Pnew-
matic- tired
wobble-wheel Roller
and Tractor

50 hrs. @ 10,00 500.00 |° ' 500,00
5. Application of Water 300.00 300,00
TOTAL

‘% Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

SLL f;Lu-(.‘\.(,p( J.«,_.;_ ‘, [P, 4»‘1:«_(/ €

. ';7/“?? A.



FORM PL—PR-3
(FORMERLY PL-PS-9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK in the

being

Fisher

City

of North Bay

Street from _Third Avenue:,

By-Pass

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST

SHAREABLE

UNDER C.L, AGMNT,

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS *

EXPLANATION

6.

7.

8.
9.
10.

11.

and appli-
cation of CaClp

8 tons @ 60.00

Removal of old

culvert pipes all
siges . ,
500 1lin, ft. @ .6(

Concreste in M.H.
and C.B. ’
m cu.yd-. o 50.00

Adjust M.H. and
20 @ 30.00

Removal of exist-
ing M.H. and C,.B.
15 @ 20.00

Earth excavation
for sewers - M,H.
& C.B.

2000 cu.yd. @ 2.0C

4,80.00

300,00 |

4,500.00
600.00

300.00

4,000,00

480,00
300.00
I, 500.00
600.00
300.00

' 4,000,00

TOTAL

e Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-2 -

s



‘FORM PL-PR-3
(FORMERLY PL-PS—9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK in the _ City of __ North Bay  being Fisher Street from _Third Avenueto  By-Pass

CHARGEABI.LE TO CHARGEABLE TO

ESTIMATED ; CHARGEABLE UNDER
SHAREABLE EXPLANATION

GROSS COST UNBER C.l., AGMNT, PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION OTHERS X

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

12. %ggn;z and place
8" diam. asbestos
gement pipe Class

1000 @ 2.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

13. Supply and place
12" diameter
asbestos cement .
pipe class I ﬁ
1500 @ 2.60 3,900.00 3,900,00

14, &*p_n;l,x and place
21" diameter
concrete pipe AST&%

€76 III
70 @ 6.00 420,00 420,00

15. Supply and place
M,H, frames and _
covers

10 @ 50,00 500.00 | 500,00

16. Supply and place
C.B. frames and o .
grates

28 a w.oo l,lZOow 1,120.00

TOTAL

E Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-3 -

9



FORM PL—PR-3
(FORMERLY PL—-PS-9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK in the _ City of North Bay being Fiasher Street from Third Avenue to _ By-Pass

: ‘ BLE T CHARGEABLE TO
ESTIMATED SHAREABLE CHARGEABLE UNDER CHARGEABL i EXPLANATION

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION . - o
GROSS COST UNDER C,L, AGMNT, PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION OTHERS *

17, gufpl_y in place |
2600 tons @ 8.70 | 22,620,00 | 22,620.00

18. Removal of con-
-+ crete pavemant S
3000 Bq.ydﬂo 000 6,(”0000 6,000.00

19. Removal:-of Bitu- I , . ,
minous Pavement SRR '
3&0 8q. Yds. 0.255 900.00 900.00

20, Concrete curb &
gutter straight
wOO' @ 2,50 10,000.00 10,000,00

_1, Concrete curb and
gutter circular 0&
1000 lin.ft. @3 ) 3,000,00 | - 3,000,00

22, Renoval of old
concrete chrb &

gutter S
1800' @ .30 540.00 540,00 .
. - ’ - Widening & change in grade
3 ﬁ:{kconcret.e side * g’hird Avenue to Princess
5000 sq.ft. @ .70 3,500,00 . 3,500.00 treet area
TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

- -

;;7/36 .._.‘



~

FORM PL-PR-3
(FORMERLY PL—-PS—9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK inthe_ City  of North Bay being

"Pisher @~ Street from Third Avenue to  By-Pass

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST

SHAREABLE

UNDER C.L, AGMNT.

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS ¥

EXPLANATION B

2k,

28,

29.

Removal of old
sidmlk
80 cu.yds. @ 4.00

Supply and place
field sod (un-
staked)

1000 SQQYdBQ @,50

Supply and place
top soil
1000 cu.yds. @2. 50

New reinforced
concrete structureg
over Chippewa
Creek ~ complete
including removal
of old structure

Relocate traffic
signs and street
signs

Relocate North Bay
Hydro electric
service poles
15 @ 50.00

320.00

500.00

250,00

33,000,00

- 500.00

750.00

320,00

500.00

250.00

X 33 ,000.00

375.00

375.00

"Widening & change in grade

Third Avenue to Princcss
Street area '

50% Labour only

TOTAL

e Chargeable to others:

-5 -

e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

—C‘?/Z‘h _




\ ' .‘
| . {
fORM PL-PR-3

(FORMERLY PL-PS—9)
APRIL 1963

CONNECTING LINK in the _ City of North Bay being Fisher Street from Third Avenue o By-Pass
seraiis or consTaverion | IATNATER | swmmnae | e | mion | omins &
30. gaiocatolOntario
ydro e
‘1@ 1,000.00 1,000.00 500 .00 500,00 50% Labour only
31. Adjust Bell Tele-
phone underground
services
2 @ 1,000.00 2,000,00 |- - 1,000.00 . : . 1,000.00 [50% Labour only
32, Contingency Allow- B g | |
ance 3,000.00 |  3,000.00
33. Engineering 9,000.00 9,000,00
TOTAL 139,125.00 | 137,250.00 | 1,875.00

‘% Chargeable to others: ev.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-6 -

e E



0

I
r—

APRIL 1964
CONNECTING LINK in the ___City of _Nowth Bay being Fisher Street from Thizd Avemne (o By-Puse
1. Eerth excsvation (grading including
sub-extavation) . _
5500 ous yé. ¥ 1.00 5¢500.00 54500460 Jteme 1 to 2) incliugive are based
2. Balest grumular base Class 4 mmkﬁmﬁw
7500 tema @ 1.85 134875.00 | 13,875.00 gy ’:"‘m ﬁ
3. Band Cushion iseluding gramular as be supplied
Backfill %0 Stsuetcres ‘ City of Joxth Day.
S000 toma @ .97 4,850.00 §,850.00 Soe Themm 2. te #N1.
be Bemoval of 014 eulvert pipes
all sfves
$00 iim. f5. @ .65 325.00 325,00
S« Conogrete in Mandovles and Catlshiedivs
90 ou. yi, 4 82,23 70212.50 75025
6+  Mjust Esvholes and Catohbasine
20 omly 9 N0 &20.00 420.60
7+ Removal of existing mu and
. Satedbasins
1500ly @ 28.00 &20.,00 §20.00
8. Zarch excawatiesn fer sewers, Fan.
boles and Catehdasine
2000 eus yi. ¢ B8 1,769.00 1,760.,00
9« Pasing € dis. ishestos cenen! :
T, 800, 273,00 275400

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g.

.

Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




),

FORM PB—-PR-3
APRIL 1964

CONNECTING LINK in the City of _ Sorth Bay being Fishoy Street from ¥hipd Avelgue  to _ By-Pass
ESTIMATED E CHARGEABLE TO CHARGEABLE TO
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHAREABL CHARGEABLE UNDER EXPLANATION
GROSS COST UNDER C,L. AGMNT,| PART X OF THE ACT CORPORATION OTHERS 3

1G. mvmmm
Sower pips Clans 1 .
50911&1'!. B 55

11. MW&»MM&

1500 &“o % 00

12. NMaeciog B* &1s. Concrets Pipe
C-76 Clame IXX
78 1in. It ® 1.39

13. Flasing Fexhole frasmee and covers
10 enly @ 12.00

15, Plasing Catabdesin frases and grateq

15: Renowal of oomerste pavensat
W00 og. yéo. © 1.3

16. Bamowl of Micmiscus pevesent
3600 e yin. @ 14 .

17. Consrete ourh smd gutter siraight
is plece
8000 ln. ft. 8 213

18. Concrete cu2d and guiter oireular
in plave
1000 1in. £%. @ 2.20

27500

1,056.00

8750
120.00
162.80

3:500.00

£,520.00

2,200.0¢

213,00

1,050.00

8.5

120.00

3:908.00
504,00

8.520.00

2,300.00

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others:

e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




.
FORM PB—PR-3
APRIL 1964

CONNECTING LINK inthe _ Ei%p  of __ Horth Bay

being

Piskey

Street from Shisd Avenue to___ Wy«Fess

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST

SHAREABLE

UNDER C, L, AGMNT /|

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS *

EXPLANATION

Semoval of old concrete curd and
;itter

1800 iin. £%. @ 22
508 ags £8. B
Resorval of old sidemalk

8 ou yi. @ 600

Sepeir private eonsrete walts ané

dxiveunys affected
1000 age £8. ® 1.8)

52: Frovisicual sum for seatingeacies

MadeMmtal Itﬂ.ihﬂ

19.

.
n.

22,

3,A50.00
80400

1,638.00
w‘m

296,00
39850.00

14620.00
3;000.30

E
i

g

i
|

60,51 2.40

£0,512.80

e

b, Supply 6* ua.mmcmny
Slsss 3
500 lin, ft. @ 1.60

Scpply 5 din.isbestos Cemnt Pipe
Class 1 ‘
560 lin. f4. @ 1,9

upply 12" dla. ishentos Cement
Pipe Clans I
1850 lin, ft. & 2,10

250

26,

500.00

650,00

34150.00

650400

9150.00

T be mm Wy City of
Borth Bay

Supplied ¥y City

Supplied by Ciy

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others:

.3-

e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




L4
FORM PB—PR-3
APRIL 1964

CONNECTING LINK inthe &Ity

of Borth Bay = being

Pisher

Street from _Pailé Avede o Ry-Pase

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST

SHAREABLE
UNDER C,L. AGMNT,

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS *

EXPLANATION

27« Spply Fendale {rones snd covers Bipplied Xy CLty
10 omly & 85,00 §50.00 450,00
28. Catodbesin freaes snd grates
Banly ¢ W 19225.00 132680 Bapyised Yy City
29, Lrowie sadiles for lead coomections
o sewey
A% omly @ MO0 160.00 165.00 Scpplied by Gty
3B. Supply and applicetica of Calhy :
8 tons @ 60.00 480.00 460,00 Sipplied bty C1yy
. pyly in place H.lup Thie iten to Y¢ under seperats
.2600 ons @ 8.70 22,4820.00 22,620.,00 axisting oomtzect with Stenderd
BudeTotal Items 24 t0 1 2591 30.00 23,1 30.30
32 lostal) 19% L.D. ecacyets pipe Nogutiated price by Standerd
. pop casehdaaing - Peving (City % 16* dia.
310 only @ 57.00 578,00 570.00 sipe end 130 grats). (A1l othex
33  Instell complete saterial Yy conizuctor)
Croule moddlos foF sever
iead cozmeetions Begatiated price by Standesd
W only @ 22.00 850,90 88060 Faving Lor lewd ocomeottiions

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-he




-
FORM PB-PR-3
APRIL 1964

CONNECTING LINK in the Sity of _ Borth Ry being ¥isbay Street from ¥hind Avettue to _ ByoPugs 0000
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION GE::sl:A;:)ES:_ UNDz:Ag.E:.B:EGMNT. i:::GEZBFL:HUENi(E:: c:g::z:i:lzo:o CHZiiEEA;BSLE*TO EXPLANATION

e Topoly a6t place coupacted samd BSegotioted price By Standsr
5% teme 8 D08 1,525.58 1450500

35. Somial fow eleven-alineled ¥etizated hours caly » megetiated
Boller €5 L9, (uporstes) prioe by Stesdard Peving Lid.
£.95 per douy Sow ~ 50 Dovrs 347.50 347.59

36+ Rentel water tyuck Totisated Moare anly = eogotiated
6:358 Pz Iony Loy « 50 Dours 325.59 20%,.08 yrice 3y Standard Paviog.

37, S2aiticmal Comtingoany Allowssee 2,5900.00 23,0000 i seconmended Xy D.2.C.

: e o District Cffies incluies e
sod Sop #ekl

BadeTotal ltens 32 S0 37 N 5,647.50 5,647.50

55. 2Xuw Scinforced comerets iow veader subnitted by Corord
ridge over hippowe Cresk Pailders of Borth Buy ité.
inclnding remsval of old

e Relocats tailic elgns and .
straet signs 535408 530,90 By ity Crews

0. Brlocate S:rth Pay Dydro-clestris |
13 suly Yo 30.00 75000 375,00 W00 | 508 of Jadour enly

TOTAL

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:

-5e




S
FORM PB—PR-3
APRIL 1964

CONNECTING LINK inthe _ Ci%  of _ Sowrth Bay

being

Fiobey

By-Poes

to

Street from Tind Svemcy

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION

ESTIMATED
GROSS COST

SHAREABLE
UNDER C. L, AGMNT,

CHARGEABLE UNDER
PART X OF THE ACT

CHARGEABLE TO
CORPORATION

CHARGEABLE TO
OTHERS *

EXPLANATION

&2

%3

Rolozuse Ontwirlu Bydre Pele
3 only & 1,0080.90

et Beld telephon ,
Prymm splone uaterground

2 only @ 1,000.00
Znglnnring Conta

1,908.80

2,400.00
3,800.00

500.00

1,4008.00
9000400

500.00

ig0N080

S of ladour soly

5 of iadoer anly

For sversil peoject lnolmiing
sagervision of capptrucilon.

Ssh-Tolal Itens 8% A3 Wy241.00 365736400 1575400
A o N W M, i i N
SRA8) WML . 133,500.90 131,625,90
TOTAL

T

* Chargeable to others: e.g. Local Improvement Act; Railway Grade Crossing Fund; Public Service Works on Highway Act, etc:




